
(MUHAMM KHAN CHORI) 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 
NIT No. TC/G-55/PBD-11/2016-17/ 2594, Dated: 05-04-2017. 

Provincial Buildings Division No.II, Karachi 

I. Name of Procuring Agency: Provincial Buildings Division No. II, Karachi. 

2. Tender Reference No. No. TC/G-55/PBD-I1/2016-17/ 2594, Dated: 05-04-2017 

3 Tender description / Name of work / item. 

.r• • • • 	• 

Uplifting of Rear side Road & Beautification of Internal 
Road 	of 	Secretariat 	Buildings 	& 	Renovation 	in 
Secretariat Building-1, Karachi (ADP 2095 of 2016-17) 
Supplying/Installation Generator INo: 

4 Method of Procurement: Single stage — one envelope procedure. 

5 Tender Published: SPPRA Sr.No. 32602 

6 Total Bid documents Sold: (03) 

7 Total Bids Received: (03) 

8 Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 
(Provide details in separate form) 

Not applicable 

9 No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): Not applicable 

10 Bid (s) Rejected: -- 

II Financial Bid Opening date 27-04-2017 

12 Bid Evaluation Report: 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Firm or Bidder Cost offered 
by the bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

cost 

Reasons 
for 

acceptance 
I rejection 

Remarks. 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

I M/S. Pakistan Civil & 
Electric Works Rs: I1,,893,000/- 

151  
lowest 

within 
Estimated cost 

la Lowest Accepted 

2 M/S. Empyrean Builder & 
Developers (Pvt:) Ltd: 

Rs: 12946000/- 2"4  Highest 

3  M/S. Canny Engineers & 
Developers. 

Rs: 16827000/- 
zm 

3.1 Highest 

• 

DIVIS ACCOU OFFICER. 
Provin al Buildings Division No. II, 

Karachi. 

(RIA 	 0) 
(Mem er) 

EXECUTIVE GINEER, 
Minorities Affair Department 

Karachi. 

(AMAN 	EMON) 
an) 

EXE lit  IV NGINEER, 
Provincia uildings Division No. II, 

Karachi. 



(MUHAMMADN KHAN GHOURI) 

COMPAF VE STATEMENT. 

1. 

Uplifting of Rear side Road & Beautification of Internal Road of Secretariat Buildings & Renovation in Secretariat Building-I, Karachi (ADP 2095 of 2016-17) 
Supplying/Installation Generator 1No: 

Tender invited vied letter No. TC/G-55/PBD-I1/2016-17/2594, 	 Dated: 05.04.2017. 

Date of Issue: 26.04.2017. 	 Date of Opening. 27.04.2017. 

Rate Quoted by the Bidders/Contractors. 
M/S. Pakistan Civil & Electric Works M/S. Empyrean Builder & Developers (Pvt:) Ltd: M/S. Canny Engineers & Developers. 

Cost of Electric Work. Cost of Electric Work. Cost of Electric Work. 
Non-Schedule Items 11893000/- Non-Schedule Items 12946000/- Non-Schedule Items 16827000/- 

G. Total:- 11893000/- G. Total:- 12946000/- G. Total:- 16827000/- 

n 
actor, Cost of Electric Work Schedule Non Schedul item Rs: 11893000/- found The Rate Quoted by M/S. Pakistan Civil & Electric Works Government 

lowest, hence recommended for favor of necessary approval. 

DIVISI0j> ACCOU • OFFICER, 
Provincia uildings Division No. II, 

Karachi. 

(RIAZ ALA BHUTTO) 
(Member) 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, 
Minorities Affairs Department 

Karachi. 

(AM 14, MEMON) 
hair i an) 

EriECUTIVE NGINEER, 
Provi ial Buildings Division No.II, 

it 	Karachi. 



; 	R KHA 
r) 

AL ACCO ' OFFICER, 
ial Buildings Division No. II, 

Karachi. 

DIVI 
Prov* 

(MUHAMM 

' 0 ' 

GHOURI) 

BIDDERS OUAL ACATION REPORT.  
NIT NO. TC/G-55/ 2594DATED: 05-04-2017. 

01 NAME OF PROCURING AGENCY EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS DIVISION NO.II, KARCHI. 

02 TENDER REFERENCE No. TC/G-55/PBD-1U2016-17/ 2594, dated: 05-04-2017. 

03 
TENDER DESCRIPTION 
/NAME OF WORK/ITEM. 

Uplifting of Rear side Road & Beautification of Internal Road of Secretariat Buildings & Renovation in Secretariat 
Building-I, Karachi (ADP 2095 of 2016-17) Supplying/Installation Generator I No: 

04 METHOD OF PROCUREMENT SINGLE STAGE. 

05 NAME OF FIRM/BIDDER M/S. Pakistan Civil & Electric 
Works 

M/S. Empyrean Builder & 
Developers (Pvt:) Ltd: 

M/S. Canny Engineers & 
Developers. 

06 N.T.N AVAILABLE. AVAILABLE. AVAILABLE. 

07 S.R.B. AVAILABLE. AVAILABLE. AVAILABLE. 
08 REGISTRATION WITH P.E.0 AVAILABLE. AVAILABLE. AVAILABLE. 

09 RELEVANT EXPERIENCE AVAILABLE. AVAILABLE. AVAILABLE. 

10 02% EARNEST MONEY AVAILABLE. AVAILABLE. AVAILABLE. 

II 
TENDER FEE/COST OF BIDDING 
DOCUMENT 

DEPOSITED. DEPOSITED. DEPOSITED. 

12 TURN-OVER OF ATLEAST LAST 
THREE YEARS. 

AVAILABLE AVAILABLE AVAILABLE 

13 
AFFIDAVIT TO THE EFFECT THE 
FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED AND 
THE INFORMATION ARE TRUE/ 
CORRECT. 

AVAILABLE AVAILABLE 	 ' AVAILABLE 

14 
UNDERTAKING TO THE EFFECT 
THAT THE FIRM IS NOT INVOLVED 
IN ANY ALIGATION DEPARTMENT 
RIFT 	ABONDAND 	OR 	UN- 
NECESSARY DELAY IN WORK 

AVAILABLE 

... 1 

AVAILABLE 

. 

AVAILABLE 

I 

( 	ALI H UTTO) 
(Mem r) 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, 
Minorities Affair Department 

Karachi. 

(AMA 	MEMON) 
hal an) 

E CbTIVE NGINEER, 
Provi 	1 Buildings Division No. II, 

Karachi. 



(MUHAMM 

DIV 
Provi 

(M be 
L ACCOUN 	FFICER, 

al Buildings Division No.11, 
Karachi. 

GHOR1) (AM 

E 
Provincia 

EMON) 
at an) 

TIM' ENGINEER, 
uildi gs Division No. II, 

Karachi. 

2. 

HID EVALUATION REPORT 
NIT No. TC/G-55/PBD-I1/2016-17/ 2594, Dated: 05-04-2017. 

4. 	 Provincial Buildings Division No.11, Karachi 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Provincial Buildings Division No. II, Karachi. 

2.  Tender Reference No. No. TC/G-55/PBD-I1/2016-17/ 2594, Dated: 05-04-2017 

3 Tender description / Name of work / item. M/R to Sindh Services Hospital Wards, Peads, Gynae, 
Labour 	Room, 	Women 	Surgical, 	Medical 	Ward, 
Coloring, 	Wire 	Guaze, 	Painting 	Glazing 	Panes, 
Aluminum Windows, Fiber Glass Shades etc: External / 
Internal Work). 

4 Method of Procurement: Single stage — one envelope procedure. 

5 Tender Published: SPPRA Sr.No. 32602 

6 Total Bid documents Sold: (03) 

7 Total Bids Received: (03) 

8 Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 
(Provide details in separate form) 

Not applicable 

9 No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): Not applicable 

10 Bid (s) Rejected: -- 

II Financial Bid Opening date 27-04-2017 

12 Bid Evaluation Report: 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Firm or Bidder Cost offered 
by the bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

cost 

Reasons 
for 

acceptance 
/ rejection 

Remarks. 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 
MIS. G.A. Shah Associates. Rs: 5665177/- 

In  
lowest 

Within 
Estimated cost 

In  Lowest Accepted 

2 M/S. A.R Enterprises Rs: 5730734/- 2nd  Highest 

3  M/S. S.M. Shoaib. Rs: 5771060/- 
"-\ 

3rd  Highest 

(RIA 	I 	TTO) 
(Mem 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, 
Minorities Affair Department 

Karachi. 



(AMAN 

EX 
Provinci  

MEMON) 
an) 

IVE NGINEER, 
uildings Division No.11, 

Karachi. 

COMPARATIVLff 'rATEMENT. 
2. 

M/R to Sindh Services Hospital Wards, Peads, Gynae, Labour Room, Women Surgical, Medical Ward, Coloring, Wire Guaze, Painting Glazing Panes, Aluminum Windows, 
Fiber Glass Shades etc: External / Internal Work). 

Estimate Sanctioned Vied C.E. letter NO: 1022/A 
	

Dated: 02.03.2017. 

Tender invited vied letter No. TC/G-55/PBD-I1/2016-17/2594, 	 Dated: 05.04.2017. 

Date of Issue: 26.04.2017. 	 Date of Opening: 27.04.2017. 

As per Sanctioned Estimate Rate Quoted by the Bidders/Contractors. 
Description of Items. Amount M/S. G.A. Shah Associates. M/S. A.R Enterprises M/S. S.M. Shoaib. 

Cost of Civil Work Part "A Cost of Civil Work Part "A Cost of Civil Work Part "A Cost of Civil Work Part "A 
Schedule Item 153328/- Schedule Item 153328/- Schedule Item I53328/- Schedule Item 153328/- 
20% Below on Sch: Item No:6. 10545/- 07% Below on Sch: Item 10733/- 05% Below on Sch: Item 7666/- 03% Below on Sch: Item 460W- 
Total "A" 142783/- Total "A" 142595/- Total "A" 145662/- Total "A" 148728/- 
Non-Schedule Items 5524220/- Non-Schedule Items 5522582/- Non-Schedule Items 5585072/- Non-Schedule Items 5622332/- 
G. Total:- 5667003/- G. Total:- 5665177/- G. Total:- 5730734/- G. Total:- 5771060/- 
Say Rs: 5667000/- ( 

The Rate Quoted by M/S. G.A. Shah Associates Government Contractor, Cost of Civil Work Schedule item @ 07% Below on sch: item and Non Sch 
hence recommended for favor of necessary approval. 

ule item Rs: 5522582/- found lowest, 

DIVISIO 	ACCO 	S OFFICER, 
Provinci. Buildings Division No. II, 

Karachi. 

p 

(RIAZ 1 I 	0) 
(Me , r) 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, 
Minorities Affairs Department 

Karachi. 

GHOURI) 



BIDDr.1(S  QUALIFICATION RE) f.,RT.  
MT NO. TC/G-55/ 2594 DATED: 05-04-2017. 

01 NAME OF PROCURING AGENCY EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS DIVISION NO.II, KARCHI. 

02 TENDER REFERENCE No. TC/G-55/PBD-I1/2016-17/ 2594, dated: 05-04-2017. 

03 
TENDER DESCRIPTION 
/NAME OF WORK/ITEM. 

M/R to Sindh Services Hospital Wards, Peads, Gynae, Labour Room, Women Surgical, Medical Ward, Coloring, 
Wire Guaze, Painting Glazing Panes, Aluminum Windows, Fiber Glass Shades etc: External / Internal Work). 

04 METHOD OF PROCUREMENT SINGLE STAGE. 

05 NAME OF FIRM/BIDDER M/S. G.A. Shah Associates. M/S. A.R Enterprises M/S. S.M. Shoaib. 
06 N.T.N AVAILABLE. AVAILABLE. AVAILABLE. 

07 S.R.B. AVAILABLE. AVAILABLE. AVAILABLE. 
08 REGISTRATION WITH P.E.0 AVAILABLE. AVAILABLE. AVAILABLE. 

09 RELEVANT EXPERIENCE AVAILABLE. AVAILABLE. AVAILABLE. 

10 02% EARNEST MONEY AVAILABLE. AVAILABLE. AVAILABLE. 

II 
TENDER FEE/COST OF BIDDING 
DOCUMENT 

DEPOSITED. DEPOSITED. DEPOSITED. 

12 TURN-OVER OF ATLEAST LAST 
THREE YEARS. 

AVAILABLE AVAILABLE AVAILABLE 

13 
AFFIDAVIT TO THE EFFECT THE 
FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED AND 
THE INFORMATION ARE TRUE/ 
CORRECT. 

AVAILABLE AVAILABLE AVAILABLE 

14 
UNDERTAKING TO THE EFFECT 
THAT THE FIRM IS NOT INVOLVED 
IN ANY ALIGATION DEPARTMENT 
RIFT 	ABONDAND 	OR 	UN- 
NECESSARY DELAY IN WORK 

AVAILABLE 

(-) 

AVAILABLE AVAILABLE 

I 

2. 

DIVIS 	ACCO TS I FFICER, 
Provin al Buildings Division No. II, 

Karachi. 

( 	A HUTTO ) 
(Me ber) 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, 
Minorities Affair Department 

Karachi. 

(AMA 	MEMON) 
(Cb an) 

E UTIV ENGINEER, 
Provinci Buildings Division No. II, 

Karachi. 

(MUHAMMA OURI) 



(MUHAMMAD N AN G)!IOR1) 

3. 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 
NIT No. TC/G-55/PBD-II/2016-17/ 2594, Dated: 05-04-2017. 

Provincial Buildings Division No.II, Karachi 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Provincial Buildings Division No. II, Karachi. 

2.  Tender Reference No. No. TC/G-55/PBD-11/2016-17/ 2594, Dated: 05-04-2017 

3 Tender description / Name of work / item. Strengthening of Planning & Development Department, 
Government of Sindh Civil Work for Bureau of Statistics 
Kehkashan Clifton Karachi. 

4 Method of Procurement: Single stage — one envelope procedure. 

5 Tender Published: SPPRA Sr.No. 32602 

6 Total Bid documents Sold: (03) 

7 Total Bids Received: (03) 

8 Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 
(Provide details in separate form) 

Not applicable 

9 No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): Not applicable 

10 Bid (s) Rejected: -- 

11 Financial Bid Opening date 27-04-2017 

12 Bid Evaluation Report: 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Firm or Bidder Cost offered 
by the bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

cost 

Reasons 
for 

acceptance 
/ rejection 

Remarks. 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

I M/S. A.R. Enterprises. 
6,151924/- 

1' 
lowest 

Within 
Estimated cost 

l" Lowest Accepted 

2  M/S. S.M. Shoaib. 6230892/- 2nd Highest 

3  M/S. G.A. Shah Associates. 6299691/- 	
3rd Highest 

fl 	 / 

DIVISIO k. • 
	

CCO N 
	

ICER, 
Prov cia Buildings Divis 	o. 11, 

Karachi. 

4/0" (RIA 49. 1 	TTO) 
(Me • r) 

EXECUTIVE E GINEER, 
Minorities Affair Department 

Karachi. 

(AMAN 	fl'MEMON) 
an) 

E"ENGINEER, 
lk  Provinc Buildings Division No. II, 

Karachi. 



OMPARATIVE STATEME 

Strengthening of Planning & Development Department, Government of Sindh Civil Work for Bureau of Statistics Kehkashan Clifton Karachi. 

Estimate Sanctioned Vied C.E. letter NO: 973 
	

Dated: 27-02-2017. 

Tender invited vied letter No. TC/G-55/P13D-11/2016-171 2594 
	

Dated: 05-04-2017. 

Date of Issue: 26.04.2017 
	

Date of Opening: 27-04-2017 

As per Sanctioned Estimate Rate Quoted by the Bidders/Contractors. 
Description of Items. Amount M/S. A.R. Enterprises. M/S. S.M. Shoaib. M/S. G.A. Shah Associates. 

Cost of Civil Work 
Part "A" 

Cost of Civil Work 
Part "A" 

Cost of Civil Work 
Part "A" 

Cost of Civil Work 
Part "A" 

Schedule Item 2318614/- Schedule Item 2318614/- Schedule Item 2318614/- Schedule Item 2318614/- 
10% Above on Item 
No.04 

31196/- 2.60% Below on Item 60284/- At Par. -- 1% Above on Item. 23186/- 

20% Below on items 
No. 18,19 

174521/- 

Add Cartage 84383/- 
Total "A" 2259672/- Total "A" 2258330/- Total "A" 2318614/- Total "A" 2341800/- 
Non-Schedule Items 3702735/- Non-Schedule Items 3701246/- Non-Schedule Items 3720930/- Non-Schedule Items 3763345/- 
Cost of W/S & S/F 
Work Part "B" 

Cost of W/S & S/F 
Work Part "B" 

Cost of W/S & S/F 
Work Part "B" 

Cost of W/S & S/F 
Work Part "B" 

Schedule Item 147186/- Schedule Item 147186/- Schedule Item 147186/- Schedule Item 147186/- 
5% Above 7360/- 4.90% Above 7212/- 4% Above 5887/- 5% Above 7360/- 
Total "B" 154546/- Total "B" 154398/- Total "B" 153073/- Total "B" 154546/- 
Non-Schedule Items 38115/- Non-Schedule Items 37950/- Non-Schedule Items 38275/- Non-Schedule Items 40000/- 
G. Total:- 6155068/- G. Total:- 6151924/- G. Total:- 6230892/- G. Total:- 6299691/- 
Say Rs: 6155100/- 

The Rate Quoted by M/S.A.R. Enterprises Government Contractor Cost ofivil Work Schedule item @2 60% Below on sch: item, and Non Schedule item 
Rs: 3701246/-, Cost of W/S&S/F Work schedule item *4.90% Above N n Schedule item Rs: 37950/- found lowest, henc= recommended for favor of 
necessary approval. 

3. 

7 
(MUHAMMAD 	KHAN GHOURI) 

(.) . 	i • r) 
DIVISIO L ACCO 	OFFICER, 

Provin al Buildings Division No. II, 
Karachi. 

(RIAZ • I HUTTO) 
(Mel ler) 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, 
Minorities Affair Department 

Karachi. 

(AMAN 
	

MEMON) 
/(Cha man) 

EX UTIV ENGINEER, 
Provinci Buildings Division No.11, 

Karachi. 



(MUHAMMAD HOUR!) 

r 

DIVISI 
Prov 

ACCOUN • FICER, 
Buildings Division No. IL 

Karachi. 

(AM 

EX 
Provinci 

MEMON) 
an) 

IV ENGINEER, 
uildings Division No. II, 

Karachi. 

BIDDERS QUAL 1CATION REPORT.  
NIT NO. TC/G-55/ 2594 DATED: 05-04-2017. 

01 NAME OF PROCURING AGENCY EXECUTIVE ENGINEER. PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS DIVISION NO.11, KARCIII. 

02 TENDER REFERENCE No. TC/G-55/PBD-I1/2016-17/ 2594, dated: 05-04-2017. 

03 
TENDER DESCRIPTION 
/NAME OF WORK/ITEM. 

Strengthening of Planning & Development Department, Government of Sindh Civil Work for Bureau of Statistics 
Kehkashan Clifton Karachi. 

04 METHOD OF PROCUREMENT SINGLE STAGE. 

05 NAME OF FIRM/BIDDER M/S. A.R Enterprises M/S. S.M. Shoaib. M/S. G.A. Shah Associates. 
06 N.T.N AVAILABLE. AVAILABLE. AVAILABLE. 

07 S.R.B. AVAILABLE. AVAILABLE. AVAILABLE. 
08 REGISTRATION WITH P.E.0 NOT REQUIRED NOT REQUIRED NOT REQUIRED 

09 RELEVANT EXPERIENCE AVAILABLE. AVAILABLE. AVAILABLE. 

10 02% EARNEST MONEY AVAILABLE. AVAILABLE. AVAILABLE. 

II 
TENDER FEE/COST OF BIDDING 
DOCUMENT 

DEPOSITED. DEPOSITED. DEPOSITED. 

12 TURN-OVER OF ATLEAST LAST 
THREE YEARS. 

AVAILABLE AVAILABLE AVAILABLE 

13 
AFFIDAVIT TO THE EFFECT THE 
FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED AND 
THE INFORMATION ARE TRUE/ 
CORRECT . 

AVAILABLE AVAILABLE AVAILABLE 

14 
UNDERTAKING TO THE EFFECT 
THAT THE FIRM IS NOT INVOLVED 
IN ANY ALIGATION DEPARTMENT 
RIFT 	ABONDAND 	OR 	UN- 
NECESSARY DELAY IN WORK 

AVAILABLE AVAILABLE AVAILABLE 

A 

3. 

(RIAZ ALI UTTO) 
(Mem r) 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, 
Minorities Affair Department 

Karachi. 



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS DIVISION NO.II KARACHI  
BARRACK NO. 18 SINDH SECRETARIAT NO. 4-A KARACHI, PH# 99204972 

 

This office NIT.NO.TC/G-55/  2594 
	

Dated. 05-04-2017 

SUBJECT: - ATTENDANCE SHEET. 

Date of opening: 27-04-2017. 

S.NO Name of Firm Signature 
1.  M/S. 	\N-\  . %\f•No  a,:6 Q53" 

2.  M/S. 	
/ -X • ej). itA,-  ›- 

3.  M/S. 	po,m),7,„„  E65eiefri ,c. 	ttiovk 
V k ' 

4.  M/S. 
it7/0PAr&YI A,  L itt2fif E Pei-0pr, til. 

1. M/S. 
:=71  A-  C Lai) 	4-S" S' c)c-t_-,-6;:f 

6.  M/S. 0 
"t-id 	et,t rkee-ag 

,,1  

7.  M/S. 

8.  M/S. 

9.  M/S. 

10.  MIS. 

11.  M/S. 

12.  M/S. 

(MUHAMM 	 HAN GHOURI) 
(M • ber 

DIVISIS AL ACCOUN OFFICER, 
Provincial Buildings Division No. II, 

Karachi. 

(RIAZ ALI HUTTO) 
(Me r) 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, 
Minorities Affairs Department 

Karachi.. 

(A ANUL 	MEMON) 
(Cha man) 

t EX UTIV ENGINEER, 
Provinci Buildings Division No. II, 

Karachi. 



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL 
BUILDINGS DIVISION NO.II, KARACHI 

No.TC/G-55/PBD-II/2016-17/2594 	 Dated: 05-04-2017. 

SUBJECT: - PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON 27-04-2017. 

A meeting of the procurement committee was held in the office of Executive 
Engineer, Provincial Buildings Division No.II, Karachi under the chairmanship of Executive 
Engineer. 
2. 	The below mentioned member of committee attended the meeting to discuss the bids 
invited for the procurement of works vide Executive Engineer, Provincial Buildings Division No.II, 
Karachi letter No. TC/G-55/PBD-11/2016-17/2594 dated 05.04.2017,and subsequently hoisted on 
the website of Sindh Public Procurement Regularity Authority and Information Technology 
Department Government of Sindh. 

Following attend the meeting: 

1. Mr. Muhammad Nasir Khan Ghouri, 
Divisional Accounts Officer 	 Member 
Provincial Buildings Division No.11, 
Karachi 

2. Mr. RIAZ ALI BHUTTO, 
Executive Engineer 
	

Member 
Minorities Affairs Department 
Karachi. 

During the course of meeting following discussion were made by the committee. 

i. The tender received on dated: 27-04-2017 at 1:00 PM were opened beforethe 
Procurement Committee in presence of representatives of participants. 

ii. The methods for bidding documents observed as single envelop. 
iii. The tender was opened on 27.04.2017 before the tender opening Committee. 

4. The committee was informed that 06-Nos bidders have purchased the bidding 
documents upto dated: 26.04.2017 and 06-Nos have responded the bids and opened on 27.04.2017 
upto 2:00 PM in the office of Executive Engineer, Provincial Buildings Division No.II, Karachi. 

5. During the opening of tender received, following status was found. 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Firms Raking in Term 
of Cost 

Remarks 

1. M/S. Pakistan Civil & Electric Works 1st  Lowest Accepted 
M/S. Empyrean Builder & Developers 
(Pvt:) Ltd: 

2nd  Highest Rejected 

M/S. Canny Engineers & Developers. 3rd  Highest Rejected 

2 M/S. G.A. Shah Associates. 1st  Lowest Accepted 

M/S. A.R Enterprises 2nd  Highest Rejected 

M/S. S.M. Shoaib. 3rd Highest Rejected 

3 M/S. A.R. Enterprises. 1st  Lowest Accepted 

M/S. S.M. Shoaib. 2nd  Highest Rejected 

M/S. G.A. Shah Associates. 3rd Highest Rejected 



6. Decision  
In view of Para No.7 of this rep 

above mentioned lowest responsive bidders ac 
decided that tenders are being awarded to 

(RIAZ ALI UTTO) 
(Me 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, 
Minorities Affairs Department 

Karachi 

(AM 	 MEMON) 
CHA AN) 

E 	TIV ENGINEER, 
Provinci Buildi gs Division No. II, 

Karachi. 

(MUHAMMAD HAN GHOURI) 

DIVISIO 
Provin 

ACCOUN 	FICER. 
uildings Division No. II, 

Karachi. 

6. The committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender document, by comparing 
earthematically and financially with sanctioned estimates / bill of quantities and criteria for 
eligibility and minimum qualification as per bidding documents. 

7. Recommendation  
After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the committee, it was 

recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the respective tender. 



...11••••••111•F 

s34.<3 Do 

1+1 
V) 

i r 
3Incin Police in accord 	mai 

registered Mtn the SECP. FEIR, Hatton 
I tardware Equipitiont for the Autism* 
11.1, awry() EquIpMent tor the Wormer' 

ra3rnment Taxes can apply. 

s . 

Procurement olflanitatuir E et System for All Empioteva ot  
ItIltRUC Math 
. Torklur Documents can be Wain 

Hs 3,0004  in form of Cash (Nod' 
Ultico of the Director iiiiolation 
CifOUN Floor. Slook-13. Co eel f•t, 
Tet o21 492120112 

2. Seated tenders on oteefftbod Pro 
Poke Sindh Karachi shOlid b• 
Keroors uriatt 24th Apo. 20$7 at 2 

3. The Prccuremenl Come* es 
Confereace Rom Orsurelloor. 

4. The bidder must Quote for the 
6. The bidder rnust quote lar 
6. tritwoated 	Wooers OW 

drtgar Road Karacpt. 
7. Procurement Agency (Sault Poltc 
IL Alt pi ices quoted nual instate ar 

includo all the taxes 

INFARY No179917 

S.Na. Item DescrIktion °UMW( 
01 COOtral Oata Como 

i. 27 U Rack 00.41000 BI3C1. CI 
ii. CPU Into! 41.: Awn ...)E5•21300 v4 pmactucl family Gl 
iii. CPU. Intel Tv >aoo:i ID E5-260(1 v3 product !amity 02 
te. 	Fibre Channel Onal Controller Storage 0 1 
v 	HP Console an 01 
vi. 	Oats Center t.awitcti 02 
vit 	APC 2 KVA I tack Mounted UPS 02 

02 vSphere Eastattlais Plus Kit I.)1 
• • • • we 2 	R2 Sarver 02 

it 	OS .......... 0 	. 
03 

	

Ad ii a 	 I 	•, 

• ar 	o 	. 	at . 	Se 
.4. 	' - 

04 R 	d 0 ca• 
ent VPN no It:r 01 

The eligIbutty Criteria :or this assignment is as follows. 
1. The tardoet f.110Uki bt, • IP or OEM for 1,0rVerS, Or Its author 10 Of A 
2. 1 he bidder most hay. al  least five (05) years experience for 

assignments. 
3. Ina bidder Must haw Oahu at least live (05) Contacts of ...at-, 

natural and magnItudi• 
4. .The bidoer should not nave boon barrod by any Provincial or Fuaiti., 

Govt. Dept Aguncy Organization or autonomous body or I •r./.iti• 
sector Organization anywhere in Pakistan. 

5. The biddor :nun limo tun lover sales 0/Weeding 2() MOW!' NI 1.0.1. 
annualiy III calCil COI ecalivo past three years 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENOINEEr ,ItovINC.tiAt 	4IS DIVISION NO. II 
4AFIRACK  NO. 18  SINDH SECft- 	. 	KARAQiii, Pit ._Aii204972 

REKNO;TC14345 

f ,t0041ny Avv4,..-y 	,..offorl txdfl in Singiu envelope Mults0O from 	.i.terutte0 Diadem under SPPItA 	eU I V IX Iftu lurk; Amg wUrks 

,x4truction 01 At Nod 
luad to villuvu 0041, 
g.gt604) Kilts 	_ 
110,.orstdoning lose 
wail mita CV2t330-4i4 

Cortustrulan of road 
IS higto Mod to dhow 
- 

'''FIEFORM 
SCHOOL EDOCATi, 

GOV ERAPhigi. 

. fhe Reltaln SUPpOrt Unit. SCh001 Education Department, Government 3. 

I

id SKIM paS received a Grant tram Global Partnersrup tor Educatron 
toward Ma cost of Supply end Installation of Hardware for Internal 
CondruirticatIon Platform / System 6 Reform Support Unit School 

i

Education Department, Kara.tti and intends ro appiy pan or the 
prooeeds or this grail' ta ; .,yoleillS under the agrooment resultinai non, 
thls IFB No-  PROCsS•t if I i •It SihCU/SERVE RS NCB (03).2017 
2. The Refof III 3uppori ...11)4 School Education Dopartment invito. 

sealed bids from oligiulu Bitidors tor Supply and Installation ot 
Hardware for Intornal Communication Platform / System iir 
Reform Support Unit School Education Department, Kina, i„ 
ex. UnJer. 

4. 

• 

ili';' • '' 

111. 
1 ot. 

, ewe Khep Zareen inie . i i.t, 
cvaaucsion or wired 

road to Wine Ohms POW 

'Vahan 
... u-. IA. 

1. 	The Procuri:tg Ayoncy, E 
Pakistan Englnecmg Council in 
ii- --st,:-,-- 	- 
- Hama of Work 
L_____ _.... 

uniiiisetion ui toad Iturt- 
(3 valoars All Sher CO 	ril mllu 

..04') 	  
_instruct:3n or Ink rued 

fur.d la vilulys DWI 
•b09' (0.144 KM)  

orvafrotron of toad tiern 
Slam Cu ID )4,4%.1 M14041M1 reed 
laut.Ammad Man .mniaa 

AIM.. _. . 
earection ur roso t,,,,n, 6., 

marl m silage Van Muhammad 
vitto•je Jan Mone.nmad Mari mile 

ii15  KR  
i on. inaltice of link road 

Stop Shryttalauts Knipe Kirin", 
IriablifitaiekV41 

or.sauction or road Men, 
oe.1 to triage Litre 

; 

I . 

If 

Is 

10 

2 

No.Tcfc- 55444 

-oFFIGE 

al:Wird:fon cl cad If onliti alo 
k, adage Hal; TWO Marrero roof 
11M4Y112136  
Conker:km of to* rood kciai 
wa4 io Wive Had Ao.1.1 

V-0,2s224,.  
arationno 01 606)0III 

ructon of ink istaff 
Kfl rood tih,to rood fo 

MuhfuarnOrl Chu*, 
gaig 	 
Cuivuuction or rood Ir 
trail to nerve Fetal 	arnin. 

cnstructicn of ink rood 4rn 
abed, town 	mud 

rstructlon ea rood frem 
‘442Li&dxfd, 19,2ea_ 
Ltsuotiou tA wad Iran 

Vow Hingorte to tivieue Wane 

ol mod 

• 
• 

tiagreep 
7 San 

4330- 

raa 

okhoni 

am,  Invitation ,r Bids (11F1)).. 
For Supply and Installation of Hardw 	Internal Communicatien PlatfOrm / 

System e Reform Support Unit SchOPI Education Department, Karachi 
A complete set of bidding documents may bo obtained by any 
interested eligible tichan 	tho submIsslon ol written application 
to the above office entl upcti payment ot a non-rutundable amourd 
of Rs. 100CV• (One thousand only) in the form ol a Demand Draft 
/ Pay Order in Savor of Cruel Program Manager. Reform Support 
Unit. School Edocation Uepartment. Govornmont SiiKal or can 
Le downsoacred from tho Wousito www.rsu-sladtLitOY44.14. Bidders 
who download tho document horn Wubsito anal wish to participate 
in the bid, will be ruaiuuud to %ubritlt trui cost ut the bid LICMIMIlt 
at the time of bld submission olliorwiS0 	bid will be considered 
I ior i•responsivo. 
Provisions in mu 	 tu Bidders in Me GerfOral COM.11. 
lions of Contract are the previsions of ale World Bank Standard 
Bidding Docuinsot Procurement ot Goods tor National Conallotilma 
tilading. Pakistan. Part One. Procurement stied be carried 
okit through National Curis)ctilrve Bidding (NCB) method in 
th.cordance with panipiovh 3.3 01 Guidelines Procurement of 

ods, Works and Non-C,msultiny Servicos under IBRD loans and 
IDA Credits & Grants by World Bank Borrowers (January 2011). 
Bids must be (tele/awn 	uoloie Lille. date and address 
provided below. Late taus milli be rejected. Bids will be opened al 
the presence of bidders' i epreserdativos whO cnoose to attend at 
the erne and address below 

who 
is 2. 	• 

I or intern 	;pa bidnoun 
PK 

Bids 	accompi 

CUtran 	fatlirCt 	rogrum Ma 	 nit 
Schoo ducatton Deo ununt, Government of Sinclh. 
Addross for obtainow matting documents and bid submission 
and opening: 
Procurement Section 
Reform Support Unit 
Schoa Education thop.ilialunt 
Government ot 
Address: Bungalow 	47.Ei1, Strout e 48, PECliS-C, 
Shahrah-e-Faleal, Karachi, SIndh 
Date: 	 Thursday, 11 th May, 2017 
Submission Time: 	Hours (Local Timu) 
Opening Time. 	I t.:ro Hours (Local Thiry) 

1NF•KHY: No. 1767/ 17 

No Hants ol Work Ektufi.aloa 
Cf.....1 

Cu41 uf aldillny 
faocomentfi 

Time allovor.1 
for Completion 

UrAilting ol Hear v.id.: r ,...ia e. uuautiticatioo ur Inter nal Atkin Of F40,4,41 .1,440.44gs & Renovation 
in SYCS utns Mt fires& , 	Koravhi (ADP 2095 cil 20re-17) SUpplying / ot,..,..,,,,t,o,, Generator 1 aro 

mot  ,,,‘I  , 3.000). dr Mu ens 

2. 
1,441 to Sandi) bui wk., lieramal Wards. Pawls. Gynuu. L814U4t 1111.4.. v.. laws burette. Medical 
Mud. Colodny. Via. Cultun.. Palotalte Gidifily Kahn: N.4111111U1s1 Nan!. ve 	F.uor i.litass Cflodirs 
elc• E*101n.11/ !filo 8.11 '11.0.i.) 

Rs. taW AAA. . .i.etair. Ort Facintlis 

3 St/enamoring of Pt oir.ag .1 Oevutomnatt Departewat Ciouetoto.A0 .., Swat Cum Work for 
Saeoeu or Stain:Wu ,.., L... .rian Caltnn Karactu 

Ess oi.t..i j,;.  3.30d OC MUNI* 

The ifiU.101"rj Piltdo-fwa :An sularat their appacaLorli trt trio °Rica oi 11,k ,numoships,d &wig *eh Ins Weis iff..caa OUOUIO0411.5 / 14cutuf,u: LS la She p1.44,44.44) 
M balding Ora;omocalSuf 0:0-11 work separately faun the Oslo of fr..1‘yroff M 	T. owing office rid, 	ge_es207 dc) P :.4 oskLati clo‘umedt 

INOV4M1 Mthout 	,.....yrnenl 01 coal ul loiduvrig docuwer *both Cuoi ,  . .4141p0 vl pay actor Or in sta.- of 4v.X.Sil I ilic4A tr40.14.1 	011. 
2. The bids on6 be SM.'S...3 L.m2s ull 2L04,2017 upiu I 06 	 44.4. 	on the same dui 2.00 	 o Procurement Corn:miler, and tne wears 

Or Maw JuaKatitOd 	 who vass. to Go si °sant un Ulu 	1 	urikort. ion-tarn uwrospondo ,• 	....I Accepted Won the saoie wrii go Istaocl 
opOnoti on 010 	tutot. • 

I
Beta._ el leave; 2nu aniuntit dale at issuance tor ',Hulce document., ii• ii lots 01 Opening; 20(1 allu,,,,,, . I ,0,16,401, Iterafiyuri unto 01 00 P.M owl open%) 

. 	 ....Milkuln o! yi.•tiltRiv.sias)  oka.  

20.04.2017 to lb.06.2b1) 1.01) PM. 	t,ii fauns Jay fa• 2 00 l'at.  
3  gitalb111111./CentStivase. 

0 	rani:distal wet vasaitan &Onetime COunCtl in 1110 rolevant 4.4tay. , ,it atm") utsoptine wowing in ,,,,,,, I. u ti.ii coats 
ii) Fel eieLes:ai wr,,x Thee went.° issued irun InsauCtSiatu ol Eroott cu. tx. base Seal of the survive reg: on val., 1,44.m.t ts works shoan above. 
Ail met ol work arid :vs?, 01 fetter 01 Swami ut work, WOM Oraers or 0,1...3,,,,,4 .our el al,Chs1 (EApotivinCu ...4 N....4 works). 
II Ruguirabort w,U. ta...vibe Tax Deimilmont INTN copy> and Sewn Re.otwe wart.: (SF48). (Saies Tax fie.4,.i.........); and copy of ChoC 
et Turn-cwer Oats...A three oars kw rekrAuM amount or ACIf14.5 or mole 
vt) UndertAing on todir.p paper Mat WM Is nol Involved in any larg..ikot L>epartmental rat abandoned -; - ,-...ineauy dulay a, O'al'.f.aal,Oo ol any work in IN, 

Govermnord1.4. 4Jumnts 
vII) Tne z. . earrio•, mow, shall be sob/Jutted in shape ct call dopasa is--avutt hum schedutee 1...ufft at t; , I., . ; ...it .iihs....1.1 to.....; 0, adcsrhent In favor 01 

Unt.11.0u.ru..1 
vat) Affidavit to tho riii.v:1 Olaf lam WM nOt boon olacklustod preulouele SY • , ., MeCang a4TfiCY• 
14) AnidaVni. in If .0 v HMI that alt documents/ particulars ) information Itaiiivrakt ow nag ond conoct 
x) 	The COmputuril ruanurity IUSOrM4.5 the not to retocl :toy or rut lito i.:t.U..i, ,,....xotclanze real SPPiti, 	,i,„. 
st) COO:num& lon.,,s vas, not be 0111Ultan ins; 
MI) AC1404119nalnIn s:40 Llt) M.1041 on Sindlt Gorse mei il wulAII0 (Www.Slifal. jor t,n, .a..1 SPPFtA wubtutu 

_ . 	 SSECUltaa. ata..tedEa./1 	. 



r,•-•,•-•• 

IREFoIRIVI SUPPORT UNIT 
SCHOOL i4DUCATION Difjp44014ENT 

,„,,„„miAtaquefielatt!it40114  • 

3. 

;;;'; j'• 
The Rau 
ul Stmit 
toytarct 
Como...a 
Educ.,tl  
proca,..: :1 
this IF:a 
2. I 

•••.: 

a6 

04 
C. 10Z-40-3Z •IL 10Z-0011".V.00:104k 	Vroui-0000:ZOI,P9111 

,i/P•12/. I OZ-50-91 0100.10-tr 

,WP41 ftli 4.61•6104:1T4fi 
 

!1 rim 
• 
areku-Tiery.;17p,...---g-t:•:•,1-f p.r.yryjnigyril4 'V ' . 
far' xP . ,•7,AP 1 0 7Arevo.p..,:,,,p;110000:Z 

t..14f, .7:Th 1-...' z - Win' L i Kiva pINV 1 ',.4-4 ,1r. .,..no,  %)-ecrrip iece 2%; •ee' .* 7 ft ,.,r-plif, 7h-nporzy,:,),4rp,..;":.0i,-bvirlf-r-Anr-dlor4-4- -=ziortax rwrtypoi-z-.4".ya, 1 t...,Tia..7:?+.:/..,..yst 	,.., „ r..„4,,,), co z.1.71i1 7 VP,  t! r>fsns,  ;''' ill ,A.::',  II iv,  "N''r i-o,p c  ' - v7100.90,-,•71-irtr-J• 
 441Irr awini 1ijoriniyi ll 

',4 ?Jqq1i1)11Yr'r(0514.03:4". ."-- 7 .-1,  r wry um yr  , ,riv• -t-iir ,r,  
,r, loow.wi.Ri 

Ap/..,-.. 
(g60zdaw-coLi  *9 10Z) 10,freY.P 
.71:534-nii; '1,  . 09/27. irr TA.) ,,,,.;,, 

■ 
,;(...11t "IP relffr 9"-V''r 

 

(PM) Iv e?? .../.7..fr•/,"."- -1 -7"( 	suailipu!vmtu 	thids, 	!icy] 
717- 

(x) 
vadvvvotozy-94.=.;N:.e'f;.irsi 
LA/A 	

••71,v--roy NIA) LA/ 4--iiv..?1, -5„Ppirk-=1,,P7V-1--71"3- 
krAtriii AVPur 
tr-4, 	7,t-:.%z r•irvc,r; vet r  

,1,-yile-ir!re.y!„.(v-,
./i4e)11141srfr$1,611 (A) 

ic7;v1.• $1,  Pr4,9r,vvIte 
(N) .fie—...eauNi,,,,,,,,,,,,?pi(ms)(4:,,e(e) 
0!) ,A),pr,--,v-priv4i077ft:srvil/r5-14.5-yfrylarkimr,OP) -v41-yffirAvorcr. 
) 	

700 ,n•iry.nyncrn.:, • tilfprzy.$4.F., -?K 	1.13...e71 
1910"AirrR 

„:";'t Tr.  4C) 
to r  

 0;4-7  

leo 7)1117,...`"PfeP 7011  7 • 
: .P()!)/ 4)" >,1-`^Alriffii? 
!fir'7 ,:• 1  7 le.x":41A.17 .-`1,-17.)16)/-5•4 	

7,11 
Are islr'>‘...1);11/151117-12, 

1,-,0:syylx:$1,3.11), t7;:p...
4:11./1 

rfep %ae,A-,'Vi'l P1071102, 

-4.1,.037)0e.,r,Ary ,:voi--7.07-te:v1--- c‘dry) ;1.-.701 iy:5104 013.4, oft 

owv) f, 	icep.r-r 

l'e firrirqL4 77- 

71.-7,e4r,  -7 90 71. 
Nr 7,4",/,,,z 

;c., '117  7 ;:-.4.• 
, 1,11 7  Ain r.ry, 

1 iyriNfl-m--- 
444-411' 

•-•••• , 	r 

^ire,4'higViIrtrjr1 
-5,[0q0 

r111=''1y 

An ir 

r 1̂.4.1,4nOitrylly 

1 71)7 

f 

	

n 	e 
cilyriflyyNsiV).r.r :3014  - 

e7:721-7.7t(7171.0.614:727:174::.:1; 	e '4" 

:e•W 

(i2 J fi'fr4P ,2i."P -7z 
i;Iro tj 	r 	3 

'1/4.,Cr41.4;-' llinlif o-bqW11,4.. 

orr51.7.4. 	
ryi)terkin 

tlylrnitIllir'fr:?"')14,://11fr/17: 
ii/j;7,7,ilf,11(fylf. 	147,..;<;111.715_7. 

yrir;:fr-Tivti)-7-1.5t  
1.,V 

;.:03e-:. 7117 irovi ;.(1 
7 

Vtiv.--1(0 
L. orpiry  

wy 7 Vcrly -77 
,?..-11  7f 7iffeN11(71' 7 till -11' ice 	

04,11&11)--,2tr.C'V"' 

.'7.c974.`"  

?:(wi;o27.4.i(a,Orrel.pr 7131 

11?sts.0 4' 40, 

-,C7.-fii.4/4.")-7,41cz:14r!"Ya7;7113.11.3711':;:ii'l  

417/1846-141.717 III  

rifi;frir 

A).A4) 
i•iyA.-vrreforzetvf-'1,- 

tpr5r.0.fr.vri-ColorrttYlIddS1,011:YZ 
71-•,,p17intlyprkir 

. • 

i• ::-•. 

fi 1‘ 7 ' 
, i ,-) el,  ;4), i•-511% IN '"11";9'n'14) 
._ ..,. .ili -7, il•17.;" p-t'ip, -7,...7,./.0 

..• --: jr-4,i2 irc ci-eP ere ni);7 41 - 
i it • — ?,.."-e. 7.( '-*0.cirP,Pir -- ilpf•':?' 7-n.rvt) ,i!7 

t. I 0z-to-s-04.1.0 
oN.pki 

	

gf:p w's 	..+,-;‘<7,7 ri*V-r •)-rit-nqf r:',U0POZ66 

rery •

yr i  %fit" 

	

.• • 	/ 	
f••• / • II 

 

t 



0300=3130790:At. 

.`1 	v-IL,6 v5 

_Ir. 	f, 

4•14•PL"* A'-" -' -i 

3 

1io SHP 

..--_C-1 4.1•Lej 

11111).g:e.g.,. 
eon rtallitet)an1 

011A .)1.• 
• i 

jLety.; 

v:1,4  •ip*-
www.Owv.pos. pi 

0 

2015 iO3 
loi 7,01 

;Xi 

. 

"re 3."AJ 
4), 

• 1,.),..01, 	sn;%•• 	̀-‘6-• 
'... 1' 	••••,!).• 

• %Ai 	„Lst3 

• 

An 
08ckv13 .0-1_2017 

4,0h. ,•• 	&I:J. 
' 

/1•••-r“..-•-r• atAN.L.• soS ."--
.14-• •,:q4,0 

41. v; 20 1 7 „it, 
.94.: 'I_ ff, 

DED(P)11138,A/SSO- 2016- 1 / /MI /20 

.614.0010. 614:44.1.7 
efk!--1 ,1S- 	01)4 0.%; 	.7•314),-:•11  v-It-•.9.v1 .̀.4-1-' 3  

a...3 2016-17 	cot J 

	

}4: JJ-k"."..1./4•411- J 	 ,L,--4/1  
' 	 t  • 	▪ 	va, 

SSB 

r

004,43 

cj 

01-S.  01  Li 	-;) tc-ou 

.%„,is • 
27- 

i 

' 

0.-C4J-L31,-,  • ,-(....,-',1  .:.;),..---,..A.1  is3 -i-1  0.-231  
4.7  4 -A..e...., c..,...,:?./....1...,, 18 .f.,.., 	i 1 ..,,.,,.., 

• 
kobst;i4i 6.101).44 

Ref 7 No.TC/G-55R504 	 Dated: 05-04-2017 

1-LS)4#4...•:334J_0•-• `^""; 41-*  

.110 AO el 	jiLtlt 	...I.") 2010 )))41.)1,15- 

J!.•••A3.,! 

1•44. 06 3000  4-N;T: .rz:Tj YI  
zw-aoi 0S 

	

I7 L. 2095 ADP 1 	 I 
A13,1044..,10..,1.4s.(201 

1:4.03 	3000 , 5667000 

r- 	jse,,t... 

As,41 AJ. 

4,fri•axi-LA/apv•it 
L4.. 06 	3000 6155100 • 

let) 	 ,if 

• . 5,41,fi•;,lilbo 	 

vi 	:t1 	 „L„ut.,,  
31,,3 	 1.00 	26 -04 -2017 
s ▪  1. .1„-ar :ifs ASIA „.• 

„et,4c 	- 	Jr.) Z....M 4 	ve 

▪ L,,,„-!1,,,„41;,f, 1:00 	27-04-2017 	.? 

‘1.4 	 J_rf- lit J., 2  .114,-L• 
- 1-41e.) 	 tio3-1J-.4 

o.t•4,1; 	 4,1> 	„A: 	ke 4,6  

dhijrbe 	j±14" 

tot)  ,.• ZA,C 
t,e.-J,....9e:tvc.,1.4,•,.. 16-05-201 -.5,4,4"f15-05-201 /atf20-04-7017: 

 	yr, 64.4 	4,4 4-14 (rtll 441i; %If ."4'!"• 

	

ihrt 	.3 

%rt. )&c 1  it kiAltie 	 4,54•S)d! 

• v,..11. „1-1.- 	 4•J 

ItS" tec-1\i4)L-• 
•Leitc..)141.-1 ,1c,414.,,r• 1:1) 

•L •- C.,46 
	

( IV 

• viL6 	#1 	1 4r. 	.ils•••) .( S 13) 

z4; .:+4- 3  ':•4r c•4•C crt• L zphb 	Ai) JI-4121/ 
	

(V 

4 fr.  .Z.oPej 	4,44 L. - 	"Up vi 

4.23re  
ZJI• 	41)4,43 	3. I. 	 .▪  6.•61 	a,; 	(VII 

• crtt•I pi) ,r1,- .6-44- 2  •';.• 	ye.• z•00 -Rs J.: 4,6! 
., 1 ..o.,..-1 #14,141.)%,-(z.,=-,-!)-Pt;,4;-syri,4-;...u• 4 uZz.,1  

N 	'Jr.",ri,L '.1,•-•Jot•!1•:',4•11,  4 .j.;z,l 
	

(IX 

2010 
	

Ix 

• .44 ,,t1,:4)44; 1.4"1-• (XI 

(x11 

.11  • r••h"Z1:7',?4.:1:7'4 

.7 j ,   	?) 
WZMEIEM:77..rk 

• - • 	8 3 1 8 ,•• 	- 	• • 	1,7•7,14  

INF/KRY.No.1817/2017 

"C. • • 

tr I 	13491̀ ,1.; ;- • ; .S; 111  

PE tHS 	abv  
•= 1, 44:1‘ 

12-05-2017 

LNJ 

 

)i 	:X..411) Jet, 30  
t1).S ,A4111(4,••••14) J••••-11  

j 4.30 AI otS y.r., 9 	ealz1 

C.Adok.41,1 4J4.1 ..i.ets 

• ;..p•,,,K11>i"i 
*.e..thc:1 / 

t)t•I zpioli so; o-4;Jil 	e-th 

1 . 	• 1-Llt) 	yhi 1111•1 	 ▪  s  

	

sl, 	&,
ve 

	

1̀•1.1 	 7 » 
• 

	

.5, SI, 	zkr:,,̀ • 

	

1.3 	• 	i I 

44kPb JJOL•14,i).. 	 ▪ 	(ii) 
(,,,) 

1.4 l!zy4,4  Ot*--1 -SA (Iv) 

	

vd 	I  `-r•-•:"....*)..H. 

	

4;1-± 	J•ut; 

4,41 J--pal 	• • 
0555 ‘,...%idoe.elentertarylVfnad tem 

1NF/KRY.No: 1(151/2017 
-Taxa iLL..x•K-1 

_An( 
• (S 

he (2013 J.; 	2010 

iktu•-•,.&.--.4•••:),,,,,'(--.,1 4 

0.1,24,5eou www.Dpra 	(Inv. 

. 74-1410555  

27-04-2017 1-04 -211 

2.30 
 

2.00 

4411 	0! 

Datel• 28-03-2017 

\V 
8 3 9 	• 	 • 	- CP410 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15

